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INSTITUTE LEVEL ACADEMIC CALENDAR-2022-23 
 

Nature of Academic and 

extracurricular activities 

 Tentative Schedule Monitoring in charges 

Commencement of classes for 
B.Pharm I Sem 

: 
27/12/2022 

 

 

 

Dr. S.B. Bavage 

Commencement of classes for 
B.Pharm III/V/VII Sem 

: 
17/08/2022 

End of first term of V/VII Sem : 09/01/2023 

Commencement of classes for 
B.Pharm VI/VIII Sem 

: 
12/01/2023 

End of first term of I & III Sem : 05/04/2023 

Commencement of classes for 
B.Pharm II & IV sem 

 
06/04/2023 

End of second term of VI/VIII 
Sem 

: 
31/05/2023 

End of second term of II & IV 
Sem 

 
15/07/2023 

Winter vacation : 22/10/2022 to 27/10/2022 

Summer vacation : 16/05/2023 to 30/06/2023 

SESSIONAL EXAMINATION 

Semester/ year I Sessional Exam II Sessional 
Exam 

 

Sem-I (FY) 
: 

04/02/2023  
to 21/02/2023 

01/03/2023 to 
09/03/2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Mr. K.U. Shaikh 

Sem-III (SY) : 
10/10/2022 

to 15/10/2022 
15/12/2022 to 

20/12/2022 

Direct Second year Sem III (DSY) : 
13/01/2023  to 

20/01/2023 
21/01/2023 to 

30/01/2023 

Sem V (TY) : 
10/10/2022 to  

15/10/2022 

15/12/2022 to 

19/12/2022 
 

Sem VII (FY) : 
10/10/2022 to 

13/10/2022 

15/12/2022 to 

18/12/2022 

Sem-II (FY) 
: 15/05/2023 to 

20/05/2023 

19/06/2023 to 
26/06/2023 

Sem-IV(SY) 
: 10/03/2023 to 

15/03/2023 

22/04/2023 to 
26/04/2023 

Sem VI(TY) 
: 10/04/2023 

to17/04/2023 

19/04/2023 to 
26/04/2023 

Sem VIII (FY) 
: 10/04/2023 to 

13/04/2023 

20/04/2023 to 

25/04/2023 

 

Botanical Tour : 

 

3 rd Week of Aug 2022 
Dr. S.B. Bavage 

Mr. Bansode G.V. 

Student Induction 
: 2nd Week of Dec 2022 

Dr. S.B. Bavage 



    

 

Conference/Seminar/Workshop/ 

Convention and 
Poster presentation. 

:  

2nd Week of Jan 2023 
 

Dr. S.B. Bavage 

Mr.S.U.Deshmukh 
Mr. D.A. Joshi 

Tree plantation  4th Week of Aug 2022 Mr.B.S.Hucche 

Teachers day Function : 5th September 2022 Mr.Y.R.Harangule  

Mr.K.U.Shaikh 

Welcome/ Fresher’s function : 3rd Week of Jan 2023 Ms. Sathe R.M. 
Mr.B.R.Ajgunde 

Sport Week : 4th Week of Sept 2022 Mr.Ghatbale P.S. 
Mr.B.R.Ajgunde 

Worlds Pharmacist day : 25th Sept 2022 Mr.K.U.Shaikh 

Pharmacy week celebration : Last week of Sept 2022 Mr.B.R.Ajgunde 
Mr.D.A. Joshi 

Parent teacher meet : 2nd Week of Oct.2022 Mr.K.U.Shaikh 
Mr.B.S.Hucche 

Student Counseling : 1st,3rd & 4th Saturday of every month Mr.B.R.Ajgunde 

Annual day function : 4th Week of Jan 2023 Ms. Ladaf S.I. 
Mr.B.R.Ajgunde 

Industrial visit/Educational tour : 2nd week of Nov.2022 Mr. Joshi D.A. 
Mr.S.U.Deshmukh 

Campus interview/placement  4th week of Feb.2023 Mr.S.U.Deshmukh 
Mr.D.N.Wasmate 

Farewell party : 4th Week of March 2023 Mr.S.N.Badole 
Mr.Geete G.G. 

Journal Certification by Faculty 
& Principal 

: 2nd week of April 2023 Mr.S.U.Deshmukh 

Guest Lectures : One lecture Every 2 month Mr.S.U.Deshmukh 
Dr.S.B. Bavage 

Final year project submission : 2nd week of june 2023 Mr.S.U.Deshmukh 
Mr. Wasmate D.N. 

Class test after completion of 
each chapter 

 Decided by concerned teacher Dr. S.B. Bavage 

 

 

Abbreviation: FY- First Year, SY- Second Year, TY- Third Year & FY- Final Year 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Academic In-charge Principal 


