

Shri Vetaleshwar Shikshan Sanstha's

## Latur College of Pharmacy Gurunathappa Bavage Knowledge City, Hasegaon, Tq. Ausa, Dist.Latur.

## **INSTITUTE LEVEL ACADEMIC CALENDAR-2022-23**

Nature of Academic and extracurricular activities		Tentative Schedule		Monitoring in charges
Commencement of classes for B.Pharm I Sem	:	27/12/2022		
Commencement of classes for	:			Dr. S.B. Bavage
B.Pharm III/V/VII Sem		17/08/2022		
End of first term of V/VII Sem	:	09/01/2023		
Commencement of classes for B.Pharm VI/VIII Sem	:	12/01/2023		
End of first term of I & III Sem	:	05/04/2023		
Commencement of classes for B.Pharm II & IV sem		06/04/2023		
End of second term of VI/VIII Sem	:	31/05/2023		
End of second term of II & IV Sem		15/07/2023		
Winter vacation	:	22/10/2022 to 27/10/2022		_
Summer vacation	:	16/05/2023 to		
<u> </u>		SESSIONAL EXAMIN		
Semester/ year		I Sessional Exam	II Sessional Exam	
Sem-I (FY)		04/02/2023	01/03/2023 to	
	:	to 21/02/2023	09/03/2023	
Sem-III (SY)		10/10/2022	15/12/2022 to	
	:	to 15/10/2022	20/12/2022	
Direct Second year Sem III (DSY		13/01/2023 to	21/01/2023 to	-
	):	20/01/2023	30/01/2023	
Sem V (TY)	:	10/10/2022 to	15/12/2022 to	Mr. K.U. Shaikh
		15/10/2022	19/12/2022	-
Sem VII (FY)		10/10/2022 to	15/12/2022 to	
	•	13/10/2022	18/12/2022	
Sem-II (FY)		15/05/2023 to	19/06/2023 to	-
	:	20/05/2023	26/06/2023	
em-IV(SY)		10/03/2023 to	22/04/2023 to	-
	:	15/03/2023	26/04/2023	
Sem VI(TY)			19/04/2023 to	1
	:	10/04/2023 to17/04/2023	26/04/2023	
Sem VIII (FY)			20/04/2023 to	1
	:	10/04/2023 to 13/04/2023	25/04/2023	
Botanical Tour	:	3 <sup>rd</sup> Week of Aug 2022		Dr. S.B. Bavage Mr. Bansode G.V.
Student Induction	:	2nd Week of Dec 2022		Dr. S.B. Bavage

Conference/Seminar/Workshop/ Convention and Poster presentation.	:	2 <sup>nd</sup> Week of Jan 2023	Dr. S.B. Bavage Mr.S.U.Deshmukh Mr. D.A. Joshi
Tree plantation		4 <sup>th</sup> Week of Aug 2022	Mr.B.S.Hucche
Teachers day Function	: 5 <sup>th</sup> September 2022		Mr.Y.R.Harangule Mr.K.U.Shaikh
Welcome/ Fresher's function	:	3 <sup>rd</sup> Week of Jan 2023	Ms. Sathe R.M. Mr.B.R.Ajgunde
Sport Week	:	4 <sup>th</sup> Week of Sept 2022	Mr.Ghatbale P.S. Mr.B.R.Ajgunde
Worlds Pharmacist day	:	25 <sup>th</sup> Sept 2022	Mr.K.U.Shaikh
Pharmacy week celebration	:	Last week of Sept 2022	Mr.B.R.Ajgunde Mr.D.A. Joshi
Parent teacher meet	:	2 <sup>nd</sup> Week of Oct.2022	Mr.K.U.Shaikh Mr.B.S.Hucche
Student Counseling	:	1st,3rd & 4th Saturday of every month	Mr.B.R.Ajgunde
Annual day function	I day function : 4 <sup>th</sup> Week of Jan 2023		Ms. Ladaf S.I. Mr.B.R.Ajgunde
Industrial visit/Educational tour	:	2 <sup>nd</sup> week of Nov.2022	Mr. Joshi D.A. Mr.S.U.Deshmukh
Campus interview/placement		4 <sup>th</sup> week of Feb.2023	Mr.S.U.Deshmukh Mr.D.N.Wasmate
Farewell party	:	4 <sup>th</sup> Week of March 2023	Mr.S.N.Badole Mr.Geete G.G.
Journal Certification by Faculty & Principal	:	2 <sup>nd</sup> week of April 2023	Mr.S.U.Deshmukh
Guest Lectures	:	One lecture Every 2 month	Mr.S.U.Deshmukh Dr.S.B. Bavage
Final year project submission	:	2 <sup>nd</sup> week of june 2023	Mr.S.U.Deshmukh Mr. Wasmate D.N.
Class test after completion of each chapter		Decided by concerned teacher	Dr. S.B. Bavage

Abbreviation: FY- First Year, SY- Second Year, TY- Third Year & FY- Final Year